

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6561 OF 2010

MD. SHAFIQUE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANJALI AWASTHI

Respondent(s)

(With application for vacating stay, stay, permission to submit additional documents and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 6562 of 2010

[MOHAMMAD SHAFIQUE V. ANJALI AWASTHI]

Date: 19/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.

In both appeals

Mr. F.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Chaudhury, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

in both appeals

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. David A., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Put up on Tuesday, the 24th July, 2012 as first matter. |

|[KALYANI GUPTA]

|[SNEH BALA MEHRA]

|COURT MASTER

|COURT MASTER|