

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6561 OF 2010

MD. SHAFIQUE ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ANJALI AWASTHI ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6562 OF 2010

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed.
However, one year's time is granted to the appellant (tenant) to vacate the premises in question on filing the usual undertaking within four weeks from today.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

.....J.
(RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI)

New Delhi; the
July 15, 2013

ITEM NO.202 COURT NO.11 SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6561 OF 2010

MD. SHAFIQUE Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANJALI AWASTHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6562 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. F.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed.
However, one year's time is granted to the appellant (tenant) to vacate the premises in question on filing the usual undertaking within four weeks from today.

(S.K. Rakheja)	(Indu Satija)	
Court Master	Court Master	

(Signed order is placed on the file)