

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6561 OF 2010

MD. SHAFIQUE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANJALI AWASTHI

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from filing O.T. and directions and office report)

Date: 05/05/2014 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice as to why proceedings for contempt be
not initiated, returnable on 7.07.2014.

(S. K. Rakheja)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Assistant Registrar