

È
I

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. No.4-5

in Civil Appeal No.6561/2010

MD. SHAFIQUE
Appellant(s)

Appel

VERSUS

ANJALI AWASTHI
Respondent(s)

Respo

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 07/07/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Renuka Jumrani, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat , Adv.
Ms. Tanim Kishore, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have seen the order dated 28.10.2013 passed by the Additional District Judge, Room No.15, Kanpur City, Uttar Pradesh, in Execution Case No.01/2006.

We direct the learned Judge to proceed with the aforesaid Execution Case.

Also issue bailable warrant of arrest in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against the alleged contemnor/appellant for his appearance before this Court on 04.08.2014.

The Superintendent of Police, Kanpur City, Uttar Pradesh, shall ensure the compliance of this order.

Signature Not Verified

List the matter on 04.08.2014.

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.07.07
17:59:08 IST
Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR)

(INDU SATIJA)

A)
COURT MASTER
STRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR