

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for Direction)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6561 OF 2010

MOHAMMAD SHAFIQUE

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

ANJALI AWASTHI

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Applications in the Civil Appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“We have seen the order dated 28.10.2013 passed by the Additional District Judge, Room No.15, Kanpur City, Uttar Pradesh, in Execution Case No.01/2006.

We direct the learned Judge to proceed with the aforesaid Execution Case.

Also issue bailable warrant of arrest in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against the alleged contemnor/appellant for his appearance before this Court on 04.08.2014.

The Superintendent of Police, Kanpur City, Uttar Pradesh, shall ensure the compliance of this order.

List the matter on 04.08.2014. ”

Accordingly, bailable warrants were issued on 14.07.2014 against the alleged contemnor to the Superintendent of Police, Kanpur city, U.P. through registered Post A.D. Neither A.D card nor unserved cover containing warrants has been received back so far.

Service of bailable warrants is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of August, 2014.

Copy to: Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Advocate
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR